applicable parameters are deemed to be met by the Sexton.  There shall be no 

disinterments out of the Natural Burial Area for either full body burials or cremains. 

(16) Full body graves will start with a surface dimension of sixty (60”) inches by one-

hundred and eight (108”) inches. The grave will gradually slope to a bottom 

dimension of thirty-six (36”) inches by eighty-four (84”) inches.  The bottom depth 

will be forty (40”) inches. 

(17) No natural burials as defined in this Section shall be permitted in the current,